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100 BB&T Bank - Operating
105 FCB - Operating
TOTAL OPERATING FUNDS
120 BB&T Bank - Reserve
TOTAL RESERVE FUNDS
130 Accounts Receivable
150 Undeposited Funds
TOTAL OTHER ASSETS
TOTAL ASSETS
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
205 Prepaid Assessments
207 Deferred Assessments
Subtotal Current Liab.
RESERVES:
300 Reserves - Wall
305 Reserves - Lighting
310 Reserves - Interest Accural
Subtotal Reserves
EQUITY:
397 Fund Balance

Current Year Net Income/(Loss)

Subtotal Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Clarion Oaks HOA Inc.

Balance Sheet
As of 02/28/18
ASSETS
$ 13,050.12
1,047.00

$ 14,097.12
$ 7.470.25

$ 7.470.25
$ 23,97543
10

$ 2397553

$ 4554290

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

$ 261145
1,887.84

$ 449929
$ 6,705.20
760.00
5.08

$ 7.470.28
$ 32,088.40
1,484.93

$ 33,573.33

$ 4554290
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Account

INCOME:
00400
00406
00415

Assessments
Interest Eamed
Other Income

Subtotal Income

Administrative/General

00500
00505
00510
00520
00525
00530
00535
00550
00555

Utilites
00600
00605

Management Services
Postage & Delivery
Printing & Copying
Insurance

Legal Services
Corporate / State Filing
Tax Prep / Accounting
Bad Debt

Bank Charges

Administrative/General

Electric
Water Irrigation

Utilites

Landscaping

00700
00705
00710
00715

Lawn Contract Labor
Grounds Maint &
Irrigation Repairs
Landscape Lighting

Landscaping

Repair & Maintenance

Repair & Maintenance

Clarion Oaks HOA Inc.

Income/Expense Statement
Period: 02/01/18 to 02/28/18

Current Period

- Budget

1,887.84 1,887.75 .09 3,775.68 3,775.50 .18 22,653.00
.16 .00 .16 22 .00 22 .00
.00 31.67 (31.67) .00 63.34 (63.34) 380.00
1,888.00 1,919.42 (31.42) 3,775.90 3,838.84 (62.94) 23,033.00

EXPENSES
400.00 400.00 .00 400.00 800.00 400.00 4,800.00
.00 25.00 25.00 .00 50.00 50.00 300.00
.00 8.33 8.33 .00 16.66 16.66 100.00
162.08 193.75 31.67 32417 387.50 63.33 2,325.00
.00 208.33 208.33 .00 416.66 416.66 2,500.00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 62.00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 500.00
.00 192.17 192.17 .00 384.34 384.34 2,306.00
12.00 00 (12.00) 12.00 .00 (12.00) .00
574.08 1,027.58 453.50 736.17 2,055.16 1,318.99 12,893.00
45.50 20.00 (25.50) 67.12 40.00 (27.12) 240.00
130.22 83.33 (46.89) 187.68 166.66 (21.02) 1,000.00
175.72 103.33 (72.39) 254.80 206.66 (48.14) 1,240.00
450.00 458.33 8.33 900.00 916.66 16.66 5,500.00
.00 25.00 25.00 .00 50.00 50.00 300.00
.00 41.67 41.67 .00 83.34 83.34 500.00
.00 16.67 16.67 .00 33.34 33.34 200.00
450.00 541.67 91.67 900.00 1,083.34 183.34 6,500.00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00



Clarion Oaks HOA Inc. Page: 2

Income/Expense Statement
Period: 02/01/18 to 02/28/18

Curren! d

Recreational Facilites

Recreational Facilites .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Miscellaneous

Miscellaneous .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Reserves
00800  Reserve - Masonry Wall 150.00 150.00 .00 300.00 300.00 .00 1,800.00
00805 Reserve - Lighting 50.00 50.00 .00 100.00 100.00 .00 600.00
Reserves 200.00 200.00 .00 400.00 400.00 .00 2,400.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 1,399.80 1,872.58 47278 2,290.97 3,745.16 1,454.19 23,033.00

Current Year Net Income/(loss 488.20 46.84 441.36 1,484.93 93.68 1,391.25 .00




Date 03/05/18

Date: 02/01/18 thru 02/28/18

Clarion Oaks HOA Inc.

Bank account#: 01 BB&T Bank

Cleared items have

Item

Adjustmnt  *

Adjustmnt
Adjustmnt
CK# 1 *
Adjustmnt
Deposit
Deposit *
Deposit
Deposit ¥
Adjustmnt *
Deposit *
CK#¢ 2 *
CK# 3

CK# 4 *
CK# 5 *
Deposit *
Deposit 2
Adjustmnt
Deposit
Deposit

Adjustmnt  *

02/02/18
02/02/18
02/07/18
02/13/18
02/13/18
02/14/18
02/15/18
02/16/18
02/20/18
02/20/18
02/22/18
02/22/18
02/22/18
02/22/18
02/22/18
02/23/18
02/26/18
02/26/18
02/27/18
02/28/18
02/28/18

next to them
Date: . 8

Beginning Balance

CHECKBOOK

Reference

RTN ITEM FEE STARTUP FUND

RTN Initial Deposit Start
Startup Funds FCB
CLARION OAKS HOA, |

‘Amount

12.00CR

11,497.00CR

NC.

CLARION OAKS HOA INC.

Lockbox cash receipts
Lockbox cash receipts
Lockbox cash receipts
Lockbox cash receipts
Manual Res Transfer Ja
Lockbox cash receipts
BONO & ASSOCIATES

n

OUC THE RELIABLE ONE
OUC THE RELIABLE ONE
ROBERT SMITH LAWN SERVICE

Lockbox cash receipts
Lockbox cash receipts

Manual Res Transfer Feb

Lockbox cash receipts
Lockbox cash receipts
Interest Payment

Current checkbook balance:
Current G/L balance:

10,000.00
.01CR

.01
943.82
77.23
1,103.92
78.66
200.00CR
866.80
400.00CR
86.26CR
89.46CR
450.00CR
235.98
316.00
200.00CR
707.94
78.66

16

#0050 Page: 1

Balance

11,575.67
11,563.67

66.67
10,066.67
10,066.66
10,066.67
11,010.49
11,087.72
12,191.64
12,270.30
12,070.30
12,937.10
12,537.10
12,450.84
12,361.38
11,911.38
12,147.36
12,463.36
12,263.36
12,971.30
13,049.96
13,050.12

13,050.12
13,050.12



Date 03/05/18 Clarion Oaks HOA Inc.

RECONCILIATION

Bank #: 01 BB&T Bank 100 BB&T Bank - Operating
G/L Acct Bal:  13,050.12

Bank Balance: 13,136.38

Statement date: 02/28/18

#0051 Page: 1

Chk-# Date Reference CIr-tiate Uncleared Uncleared
i = e Checks Deposits
OUTSTANDING ITEMS:
3 02/22/18 OUC THE RELIABLE ONE 86.26
Total Outstanding 86.26 .00
Bank Reconciliation Summary

Checkbook Balance 13,050.12 Reconciling Balance 13,136.38

Uncleared Checks, Credits 86.26+ Bank Stmt. Balance 13,136.38

Uncleared Deposits, Debits 0.00 Difference 0.00



Date 03/05/18 Clarion Oaks HOA Inc.

CHECKBOOK

Date: 02/01/18 thru 02/28/18
Bank account#: 03 BB&T MMKT (Reserve Acct)

Cleared items have "*" next
item ~ Dat

Reference

Beginning Balance
Adjustmnt  *  02/20/18 Manual Res Transfer Jan
Adjustmnt  *  02/26/18 Manual Res Transfer Feb
Adjustmnt * 02/28/18 Interest Payment

Current checkbook balance:

Current G/L balance:

Amount

200.00
200.00
1.37

#0052 Page: 1

Balance

7,068.88
7,268.88
7,468.88
7,470.25

7,470.25
7,470.25



Date 03/05/18

Bank #: 03 BB&T MMKT (Reserve Acct)
G/L AcctBal:  7,470.25

Bank Balance: 7,470.25

Statement date: 02/28/18

Chk-# Date Reference

OUTSTANDING ITEMS:

Clarion Oaks HOA Inc.

RECONCILIATION

120 BBA&T Bank - Reserve

Cir-date Uncleared

Checks

Total Outstanding

Checkbook Balance
Uncleared Checks, Credits
Uncleared Deposits, Debits

.00

Bank Reconciliation Summary

7,470.25 Reconciling Balance
0.00+ Bank Stmt. Balance
0.00 Difference

#0053 Page: 1

Uncleared
Deposits

.00

7,470.25
7,470.25
0.00



g

PRHE Pagelof4 0228018
FL 1100013575388

886-33-01-00 30133 3 C 001 30 § 66 002

CLARION OAKS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC
OPERATING ACCT

C/O BONO AND ASSOCIATES LLC

761 CIARA CREEK CV

LONGWOOD FL 32750-4659

Your consolidated statement
For02/28/2018

Contact us

H BBT.com

(800) BANK-BBT or
(800) 226-5228

Planning a major renovation project?

Don't deplete your association's financial resources. Consider a loan from BB&T Association Services, a leader in association lending.

= Major repairs and improvements for projects such as roofing, painting and concrete restoration
®  Emergency Lines of Credit Readily accessible funds to meet short term emergency borrowing needs.

8 |nsurance premium financing
+ 100 percent of annual premium to be repaid in 10 months
+ 80 percent of annual premium to be repaid in 12 months

For more information call BB&T Association Services at 727-549-1202 or toll free (888) 722-6669.

All loans subject to credit approval.
BBA&T, Member FDIC.

Summary of your accounts

ACCOUNT NAME L - ACCOUNT NUMBER BALANCE(S) DETAILS ON
ASSOC SVCS INTEREST CHECKING 1100013575388 13,136.38 page 1
ASSOC SVCS MONEY MKT SAVINGS 1100013573229 7,470.26 page 2
Total checking and money market savings accounts $20,606.63

2 Checking and money market savings accounts

u ASSOC SVCS INTEREST CHECKING 1100013575388

Account summary Interest summary

Your previous balance as of 01/31/2018 $11,575.67 Interest paid this statementperiod - $0.16
Checks - 939.46 2018 interest paid year-to-date $0.17
Other withdrawals, debits and service charges - 11,909.00 Interest rate 0.03%
Deposits, credits and inlerest +14,409.17

Your new balance as of 02/28/2018 = $13,136.38

Checks

DATE CHECK # AMOUNT(S) DATE CHECK # AMOUNT(S) DATE ~ CHECK# AMOUNT(S)
02/23 2 400.00 02/26 *4 89.46 02/27 5 450.00
* indicates a skip in sequential check numbers above this item Total checks = $939.46

ANARAND
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s ASSOC SVCS INTEREST CHECKING 1100013575388 (continued)

Other withdrawals, debits and service charges

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT(S)
02/02 _ RETURN DEPOSIT ITEM 99001433 ] -  11,497.00
02/02  RETURN DEPOSIT ITEM CHARGE 12.00
02/20  BB&T BUSINESS ONLINE TRANSFER TRANSFER TO CHECKING 1100013573229 02-19-18 200.00
02/26  BB&T ONLINE TRANSFER TRANSFER TO CHECKING 1100013573229 02-26-18 - - 200.00
Total other withdrawals, debits and service charges = $11 909.00
Deposits, credits and interest

DATE  DESCRIPTION L o AMOUNT(S)
02112 COUNTER DEPQSIT o - ~_10,000.00
02/14  CONSOL ELECBILLPAY DEPOSIT 1 7866
0_2/14* N CONSQLLDATED COUPON PAYMENT 7 ~ o L 865.16
02/15  CONSOLIDATED COUPON PAYMENT 1 77.23
02116 CONSOL ELEC DEPQSIT 1 o - ~_160.00
02/16  CONSOL ELEC BILL PAY DEPOSIT 1 314.53;\
02/16  CONSOLIDATED COUPON PAYMENT 4 o _629.28 A
02/20  CONSOLIDATED COUPON PAYMENT 1 ) ) 78.66
02/22  CONSOLIDATED COUPON PAYMENT 5 866.80
02/23  CONSOLIDATED COUPON PAYMENT 2 235.98
02/26  CONSOLIDATED COUPON PAYMENT 1 316.00
02/27  CONSOL ELEC DEPOSIT 1 - N B 78.66
02127 CONSOLIDATED COUPON PAYMENTM«; S _ 629.28
02/28 CONSOLIDATED COUPON PAYMENT 1 o B 78.66
02/28 _ INTEREST PAYMENT L 0.16
Total deposits, credits and interest =$14,409.17
8 ASSOC SVCS MONEY MKT SAVINGS 1100013573229

Account summary Interest summary

Your previous balance as of 01/31/2018 - $7,068.88 Interest paid this statement period - $.37
Checks - 0.00 2018 interest paid year-to-date $1.42
Other withdrawals, debits and service charges - 0.00 Interestrate o . 025%
Deposits, credits and interest +401.37 Annual percentage yield (APY) earned 0.25%
Your new balance as of 02/28/2018 =$7,470.25

Deposits, credits and interest

DATE  DESCRIPTION - AMOUNT(S)
02/20  BBA&T BUSINESS ONLINE TRANSFER TRANSFER FROM CHECKING 1100013575388 02-19-18 ~200.00
02/26  BB&T ONLINE TRANSFER TRANSFER FROM CHECKING 1100013575388 02-26-18 200.00
02/28  INTEREST PAYMENT ) R
Total deposits, credits and interest = $401 37

» PAGE 2 OF 4
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Date 03/05/18 Clarion Oaks HOA Inc. #0054 Page: 1

CHECKBOOK

Date: 02/01/18 thru 02/28/18
Bank account #: 02 FCB - Operating
Cleared items have "*" next to them

Item Date Reference _ ; Amount : Balance
Beginning Balance 450.00-
Adjustmnt 02/02/18 RTN Initial Deposit Start 11,497.00 11,047.00
Adjustmnt 02/07/18 Startup Funds FCB 10,000.00CR 1,047.00
Current checkbook balance: 1,047.00
1,047.00

Current G/L balance:



Date 03/05/18 Time 10:26:14 Clarion Oaks HOA Inc. Report #0057 Page: 1

CASH DISBURSEMENTS

Starting Check Date: 2/01/18  Cash account #: "All"
Ending Check Date: 2/28/18

Sheckda aiCheck iy nXandd s NEpdoENEme sl SRR e+ 0 BRI e Lo
Cash account#: 100 BB&T Bank - Operaling
21318 1 CLAOAK CLARION OAKS HOA, INC. .01 VOID CHECK
Vchr-#  Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date Amount-paid Reference
3 02/13/2018 2/13/18 100 2/13/118 .01 VOID CHECK
2/22/18 2 BONOAS BONO & ASSOCIATES 400.00 MGMT FEE
Vchr-#  Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date Amount-paid Reference
6 FEBRUARY 2018 2/22/18 500 2/22/18 400.00 MGMT FEE
2/22/18 3 oucC OUC THE RELIABLE ONE 86.26 01/18
Vehr-#  Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date Amount-paid Reference
8 6151010001 2/22/18 600 222118 2275 0118
8 6151010001 2/22/18 605 2122118 63.51
Totals: 86.26
2/22/18 4 0OUC OUC THE RELIABLE ONE 89.46  02/14/18
Vehr-#  Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date Amount-paid Reference
9 6151010001 2/22/18 600 2/122118 22.75 02/14/18
9 6151010001 2122118 605 2/22/18 66.71
Totals: 89.46
2/22/18 5 ROBSMI ROBERT SMITH LAWN SERVICE 450.00  JAN LAWN SERVICE
Vehr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date Amount-paid Reference
7 1/29/18 2/22/18 700 2122118 450.00 JAN LAWN SERVICE

Totals: 1,025.73



